

## State of New Bersey

RWIN I KIMMELMAN ATTORNEY GENERAL

MICHAEL R. COLE FIRST ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL DIRECTOR DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY

DIVISION OF LAW

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SECTION

RICHARD J. HUGHES JUSTICE COMPLEX CN 112 TRENTON 08625

Phone: (609) 984-5612

August 20, 1984

THEODORE A WINARD
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEPUTY DIRECTOR

DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL SECTION CHIEF

JOHN M VAN DALEN DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL ASSISTANT SECTION CHIEF

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: Docket No. 50-354 (Hope Creek Generating Station)

Dear Sirs:

Please note that my office is receiving two copies of every document due to the fact that you are sending one to me and also one to Deputy Attorney General c/o State House Annex.

Please revise your list so that you only have it sent to me. Therefore, eliminate the mailing to State House Annex, ATTN: Deputy Attorney General, State of New Jersey, 36 West state Street, Trenton, New Jersey 08625.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

IRWIN I. KIMMELMAN Attorney General of New Jersey

RICHARD F. ENGEL

Deputy Attorney General

/jay

